  PerformanceMotionDevices
 > Configuration
ION® Digital Drives are
compact, fully enclosed modules that
provide high performance motion
control, network connectivity and power
amplification. Two overall power output
levels are available, the ION 500 is rated at

3= brushless DC
4= step
 > how to order
 > PMD Product overview
Motor Control IC Magellan® Prodigy® Motion Cards ION® Digital Drives
No. Axes 1 1, 2, 3, 4 1, 2, 3, 4 1
Format • 64-pin TQFP • 144-pin TQFP
• 100-pin TQFP
• PCI
• PC/104
• Standalone
• Fully enclosed module
Voltage 3.3 V 3.3 V 5 V 12 - 56 V / 20 - 195 V
Function • Velocity control
• Torque/Current control
• Commutation
• Field-oriented control
• Position control
• Profile generation
• Commutation
• �Network communications
• Multi-motor support
• Position control
• Profile generation
• Commutation
• �Network communications
• Signal conditioning
• Multi-motor support
• Analog output
• PWM output
• Trace buffer
• Programmable
• General purpose user I/Os
• Position control
• Profile generation
• Commutation
• �Network communications
• Field oriented control
• Torque/current control
• Trace buffer
• MOSFET amplifier
• �Pulse & direction input
• �Programmable (ION/CME only)
• �General purpose user I/Os
(ION/CME only)
Motor Types • Brushless DC • DC brush
• Brushless DC
• Pulse & direction
• Microstep
• DC brush
• Brushless DC
• Pulse & direction
• Microstep
• DC brush
• Brushless DC
• Microstep
Communication • Standalone
• RS232/485
• Parallel
• RS232/485
• CANbus
• PCI and PC/104 bus
• Ethernet
• RS232/485
• CANbus
• CANbus
• Ethernet
• RS232/485
Loop Rate 20 kHz – current
10 kHz – velocity
50 – 75 µsec/axis 50 – 150 µsec/axis 20 kHz – current
10 kHz – position
 3= ION/CME